RoHS Compliant
SATA-Disk ChipⅡ
Specification
August 18, 2009
Version 1.1
Apacer Technology Inc.
4th Fl., 75 Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Sec.1  Hsichih, Taipei Hsien 221, Taiwan
Tel: +886-2-2698-2888        Fax: +886-2-2698-2889

16
© 2009 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.1
7.  Product Ordering Information
7.1 Product Code Designations
AP  –  SDC  x x x x   X   Q   AN   S   –  ET B
Environmental Specification
SATA Disk Module
Apacer Product Code
Capacity :
001G          1 GB
002G          2 GB
004G:         4 GB
008G:         8 GB
Package Modifier
5= Dip Package 32 pins (2 x16)
7= Dip Package 18 pins (2x7 + 2x2)
Solution Version
Feature
Apacer Brand
Extended Temperature
SATA-Disk Chip ⅡⅡⅡⅡ
AP-SDCxxxxXQANS-ETB
17
© 2009 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.1
7.2 Valid Combinations
SDCII 32 pin
Capacity Model Number
1GB AP-SDC001G5QANS-ETB
2GB AP-SDC002G5QANS-ETB
4GB AP-SDC004G5QANS-ETB
8GB AP-SDC008G5QANS-ETB
SDCII 18 pin
Capacity Model Number
1GB AP-SDC001G7QANS-ETB
2GB AP-SDC002G7QANS-ETB
4GB AP-SDC004G7QANS-ETB
8GB AP-SDC008G7QANS-ETB
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your Apacer
sales representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
SATA-Disk Chip ⅡⅡⅡⅡ
AP-SDCxxxxXQANS-ETB